WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S LACROSSE

2024 GAMEDAY PROGRAM
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Northwest Conference Game
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2024 Women's Lacrosse Roster — The Blues

Name

lzzy Eggerling
Teagan Huff
Taylor Hebert
Madeleine Sherry
Caroline Femino
Andrea Garcia
lzzy Prusch
Allyson Burgess
Eliza Daigle

Hali Lindgren
Lindsey Pasena-Littlesky
Piper Brown
Maddie Jones
Cessa DeSario
Maia Wolverton
Olivia Banuelos
Gracie Maulik
Korin Wheaton
Renn Novak

Lucy Magruder

Head Coach: Chris Duncan

Pos.
A/M
D
D
A
A/M

A/M
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GK
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Ht.
56"
57"
55"
56"
55"
53"
55"
52"
55"
56"
510"
58"
57"
55"
57"
58"
59"
50"
58"
57"

Yr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

Hometown (Previous School)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Alexander Hamilton HS)
Edmonds, Wash. (Edmonds Woodway HS)

El Dorado Hills, Calif. (Oak Ridge High School)
Bainbridge Island, Wash. (Bainbridge HS)

La Canada, Calif. (Polytechnic School)
Sammamish, Wash. (Eastlake High School)
Bellevue, Wash. (Lake Washington High School)
McKinney, Texas (McKinney Boyd High School)
Portland, Ore. (Jesuit High School)

Austin, Texas (Griffin School)

Hermiston, Ore. (Hermiston High School)
Bellingham, Wash. (Bellingham High School)
Seattle, Wash. (Lincoln High School)

Glendale, Calif. (Flintridge Prepatory School)
Vancouver, Wash. (Columbia River High School)
San Jose, Calif. (Leigh High School)

Boise, Idaho (Boise High School)

Santa Clara, Calif. (Wilcox High School)

Mercer Island, Wash. (Mercer Island High School)
Great Falls, Va. (Flint Hill School)

Assistant Coaches: Adira Awe, Bridget Essex

Claire Kisielnicki (So., Attacker)



WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

2024 Women's Lacrosse Roster — The Bearcats

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
2 Kendyl Jennings M 57" Sr Keizer, Ore. (McNary High School)
3  Alyssa Molisee M/A 59" Fy. Henderson, Nev. (Nevada State High School)
5 Kiara Porter D 51"  Fy. Petaluma, Calif. (Casa Grande High School)
6  Sophie Busken M 56" Fy. Denver, Colo. (North High School)
7 Jay Shiflett D 56" Fy. Glen Burnie, Md. (Old Mill High School)
10  Olivia Austin GK 57" Fy. San Diego, Calif. (La Jolla High School)
11 Shea
Richardson-Pepper D/M 57" Jr San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High School)
12 Brooklynn Pearl M 54"  So. Eugene, Ore. (Willamette High School)
13  Catie Mohr D/M 56"  So. Portland, Ore. (Wilson High School)
17  Claire Kisielnicki A 52"  So. Manitou Springs, Colo. (Manitou Springs High School)
20 Brielle Moore D 54"  So. San Diego, Calif. (Valhalla High School)
21 Cedric Shaw M 56" Fy. Jamul, California (Valhalla High School)
23 Lily Bachiochi A 54"  Jr. Henderson, Nev. (Coronado High School)
26  Syd Shoemaker D 510" Fy. Reno, Nev. (Robert McQueen High School)

Head Coach: Sarah Lautenbach (6th year)
Assistant Coaches: Yousra Manar (1st year), Olivia Mannon (1st year), Lilly Stump (1st year)
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Cedric Shaw (Fy., Midfielder)
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WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY BEARCATS

2024 Willamette University Women'’s Lacrosse Schedule
Overall: 6-2 NWC: 3-1

DATE OPPONENT

Feb. 22 Corban#

Feb. 27 Lewis & Clark
Mar. 2 Eastern Oregonit
Mar. 9  atPuget Sound*
Mar. 10  Pacific*

Mar. 12 Hope (Mich.)

Mar. 16 George Fox*

Mar. 19  atLinfield*

Mar. 27  at Occidental (Calif.)
Mar. 29  at California Lutheran
Apr. 6 Whitman*

Apr. 7 Whitworth*

Apr. 10 Puget Sound*

Apr. 15  atPacific*

Apr. 20  at George Fox*
Apr. 21 Linfield*”

Apr. 27  atWhitman*

Apr. 28  at Whitworth*

May 4  NWC Semifinals
May 5  NWC Championship

Home games played at Sparks Field

* Northwest Conference game(s)
A Senior Day  # Exhibition
All times are Pacific Time

Lily Bachiochi (Jr., Attacker)

LOCATION TIME/SCORE(S)
Salem, Ore. 22-3 W (Exhib.)
Salem, Ore. 20-2W
Salem, Ore. 22-0 W (Exhib.)
Tacoma, Wash. 23-3W
Salem, Ore. 20-1W
Salem, Ore. 15-9 L
Salem, Ore. 22-11L
McMinnville, Ore. 18-11W
Los Angeles, Calif. 19-9 W
Thousand Oaks, Calif. 19-11 W
Salem, Ore. 1p.m.
Salem, Ore. 1p.m.
Salem, Ore. 4 p.m.
Forest Grove, Ore. 6 p.m.
Newberg, Ore. 1 p.m.
Stayton, Ore. 1p.m.
Walla Walla, Wash. 1 p.m.
Spokane, Wash. 1 p.m.
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
@ SOFTBALL

Jay Shiflett (Fy., Defender)
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